LODGE GROUP OF SCHOOLS
FEES AND DEPOSITS PAYABLE

Registration & Admission Fee (Non-Refundable / Non-Transferable) - Payable Once

Kindergarten : RM1,000.00 per admission
Primary / Secondary / International : ~ RM2,000.00 per admission

Lodge School Association Membership Fee (Refundable)

Parents whose children are enrolled at Lodge Group of Schools for the first time have to pay a

Refundable Membership Fee at a fixed amount of RM4,500.00 per child and shall become Members of

Lodge School Association.

Commitment Fee for A-Levels Programme (*Refundable only upon completion of the programme)
Year 12-13 : *RM4,000.00

Entrance Assessment Fee (Non-Refundable)

1. A fee of RM130.00 to be paid by students who are required to sit for and pass the written assessment
tests before they are eligible for enrolment into the School:

(entrance to Tahun 1 - Tingkatan 5; Year 2 - Year 10).

2. A fee of RM65.00 to be paid by students applying for entrance to Kindergarten (Kindy A - Kindy
C).

Miscellaneous Fees (Non-Refundable) Per Term x 4 Per Year
All Schools RM310.00 RM1,240.00
*¥%% The Fees are to be paid together with each term’s fee.

Extra-Curriculum Fees (ECA) and Library / Laboratory Fees (Non-Refundable)

Primary Secondary Year 12 Year 13

ECA (per year) RM40.00 RMS80.00 RM&0.00 RM40.00
Library / Laboratory (per year ) RM60.00 RM120.00 RM160.00  RM&0.00

**x*These Fees are to be paid once yearly, together with the I*' term'’s fee.

Notes:

1. A three percent (3%) discount will be given when the whole year school and miscellaneous fees
are paid on or before 31 January of each year.

2. A five percent (5%) penalty will be imposed on all late payments.
3. Cheques are to be crossed and made payable to PERSATUAN SEKOLAH LODGE.

4.1 A student who has not paid the fees plus late payment interest chargeable two (2) weeks after the
payment due date will not be permitted to attend classes until the said amount is fully settled.
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4.2 For any student who has not paid the fees plus late payment interest chargeable three (3) months
after the payment due date, the Committee reserves the right to terminate the student’s enrolment
without prior notification.

5. Students who are offered confirmed places at Lodge Group of Schools must pay ONE (1) term

school fees, ONE (1) term miscellaneous fees, yearly ECA & library / laboratory fees as
commitment fees.

These fees shall be regarded as the first term fees for the students concerned. The fees paid will
be forfeited should the said students withdraw or do not report to the school as per specified date.
Refundable Membership Fees for all other levels must also be paid as per Offer Letter.

6. Parents wishing to withdraw their child from School must give ONE (1) months’ notice in writing
of the intended withdrawal, failing which an additional full term's fee will be charged.

7. Subject to paragraph 6 above, a student who leaves School before mid-term shall be eligible for
the refund of half a term's fee. A student who leaves after mid-term shall not be eligible for refund
of any portion of the school fee for that term.

8. ONE (1) term school fees, ONE (1) term miscellaneous fees, yearly ECA & library / laboratory
fees shall apply to student who are offered confirmed places in A-Levels programme. The fees
paid will be forfeited should the said students withdraw or do not report to the school as per
specified date.

*Students taking A-Levels programme are mot entitled to any refund of the fees nor the
Commitment fees for non-completion of the pro gramme.

9. **Malaysian Students are students holding Malaysian Birth Certificate and Malaysian Identity
Card (MyKid/IC).

School Fees (Non-Refundable / Non-Transferable)

Level Malaysian Students Non-Malaysian Students

Per Term x 4 Per Year Per Term x 4 Per Year

Kindy A & B 1,170.00 4,680.00 1,620.00 6,480.00
Kindy C 1,200.00 4,800.00 1,660.00 6,640.00
After School Care 1,090.00 4,360.00 1,510.00 6,040.00
Tahun 1 - 6 1,680.00 6,720.00 2,320.00 9,280.00
Tingkatan 1 -2 1,980.00 7,920.00 2,730.00 10,920.00
Tingkatan 3 2,160.00 8,640.00 2,980.00 11,920.00
Tingkatan 4 2,530.00 10,120.00 3,500.00 14,000.00
Tingkatan 5 2,710.00 10,840.00 3,740.00 14,960.00
Year2 -6 2,030.00 8,120.00 2,800.00 11,200.00
Year 7 -8 2,530.00 10,120.00 3,500.00 14,000.00
Year 9 3,030.00 12,120.00 4,160.00 16,640.00
Year 10 - 11 4,630.00 18,520.00 6,280.00 25,120.00
?tii;ié? 5,290.00 21,160.00 7,600.00 30,400.00

Note: Effective 01 January 2026
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